196
400ºC/2h centrifugal roof-mounted extractor fans,
with horizontal or vertical air outletCHT
CHT: 400ºC/2h centrifugal roof-mounted extractor fans, with
horizontal air outlet and aluminium rain cap
CVT: 400ºC/2h centrifugal roof-mounted extractor fans, with vertical
air outlet and aluminium rain cap
Fan:

roof-mounting
0370-CPR-0897
Order code
CHT	         200                   	 4T   			   BS
Turbine sizeCHT: 400ºC/2h centrifugal
roof-mounted extractor
fans, with horizontal air
outlet.
CVT: 400ºC/2h centrifugal
roof-mounted extractor
fans, with vertical air outlet
CVT
CHT
CVT
Number of
motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
Technical characteristics
BS: Raised
support base
BSS: Raised
support base with
silencer
CHT CVT 200-4T 1350 1.66 0.96 0.25 1450 37 43 25
CHT CVT 200-4M 1380 0.65 0.25 1450 37 43 25
CHT CVT 225-4T 1350 1.66 0.96 0.25 2100 41 47 25
CHT CVT 225-4M 1380 0.95 0.25 2100 41 47 25
CHT CVT 225-6T 900 1.51 0.87 0.25 1400 30 36 26
CHT CVT 225-6M 890 0.50 0.25 1400 30 36 26
CHT CVT 250-4T 1350 1.66 0.96 0.25 3100 45 50 34
CHT CVT 250-4M 1380 1.35 0.25 3100 45 50 34
CHT CVT 250-6T 900 1.51 0.87 0.25 2000 33 40 35
CHT CVT 250-6M 890 0.65 0.25 2000 33 40 35
CHT CVT 315-4T 1380 2.92 1.69 0.55 4950 48 54 39
CHT CVT 315-4/8T 1450/720 1.70 / 0.80 0.55 / 0.19 4950 / 2475 48 / 33 54 / 39 40
CHT CVT 315-4M 1380 3.30 0.55 4950 48 54 39
CHT CVT 315-6T 900 2.24 1.30 0.37 3200 37 43 39
Model Speed Maximum admissible
current (A)
Installed
power
Maximum
flow rate
Noise level
dB(A)
Approx.
weight
(r/min)   230V                 400V       (kW) (m3/h) Aspiration     Discharge (Kg)
CHT CVT
ROOF-MOUNTED SMOKE EXTRACTOR FANS
197
CHT CVT
(1) The noise level values are pressures in dB(A) measured at a distance of 5 metres and at 2/3 of the maximum flow rate (2/3Qmax)
Technical characteristics
Erp. Best efficiency point (BEP) characteristics
MC	 Measurement category
EC	 Efficiency category
	 S  Static
	 T   Total
VSD		  Variable speed drive
SR		  Specific ratio
ηe[%]		  Efficiency
N		  Efficiency grade
[kW]		  Electric power
[m3/h]		  Flow rate